
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4975 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.04.2022 

  
SAKSHAM ANGANWADI 

  
4975. COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE:  
  

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  
  
(a) the number of Saksham Anganwadis established across the country, State/UT- 

wise and district level for Rajasthan; 

(b) whether the Anganwadi workers have been adequately trained to use the new 

 technologies installed in the upgraded Anganwadis and if so, the number of 

 training sessions conducted and workers who participated therein, State-wise 

 and district level for Rajasthan;  

(c) the total amount of funds disbursed as of February 2022 towards establishing  

Saksham Anganwadis, State-wise;  

(d) whether the Government has any action plan for the year 2022-23 to build more 

saksham anganwadis and if so, the details thereof; and  

(e) the number of children and mothers serviced under the saksham anganwadis 

as of February 2022, State-wise and district-wise for Rajasthan?  

  
 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
  
(a)        As on date, no Saksham Anganwadi has been established in the country. 
 
(b)   to (e)   Does not arise. 
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